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Hen. Bun L. Nutchinson @pianien Ne., V-16A

County Attermsy - ) o -

Bewie County Re: Authority of the Cammis-

Boston, Téxas siomers' Ceurt te ’.l
h;spital Ing %o::or 11..113
of & specia ighvay Pa-

o 7 e " treimam imjured in the

Bear Sir: o : course of his empleyment.

. We pefer te ysum letter eof April 1éth, 1947,
vhich is as follows: =~ - . o '
.. "Mpr, Wardlov Nertham was employed by -
the Commiasicuerst! Qeurf of this county as
a 3pecial Highusy Patrelmam during a period
of emarge s #0d whils . 4a ths course of his
ompleynant +» Northam receivéd serious bod-
© 11y injurisa, which has required the expend-
- itura of s censlderanle sum ef meney by way
of hespital and decto¥r Bills, Nov Mr. Ner-
tham has requasted the Seurt te help defray
these expenses, and the Cemmissioners' geurt
is désircus of helpidg him in the amount of
. ths actual husgital and decter bills, if
thers iy any autherity for them deing se.

- ‘"pleuse edvise as te vhether or not the
Commissioners' Qourt of ‘this ceunty has the
authority to pay such bills."”

- . . We assume® that the hospital and doctor bills
" mentiomned in your inquiry are in addition to the compen-
~sation which 1s provided in Mr. Northam's contract of
employment.

e Commissioners' Courts have only such povers
‘as are expressly or by necessary implication given by
the Constitution and statutes of this State., Const.
art, V, sec. 18; Mills vs. lLampasas County, 40 3. W,
4039 90 Tex. 606; G. H. and S. A. Ry. Co. vs, Uvalde
County, 167 8. W. 24. 305.



Hon. Bun L. Hutchinson, Page 2, V-164

After a careful study of your question, we
have found no authority, express or implied, which auth-
orizes the Commissioners'’ Court to expend county funds
to pay hospital and doctor bills of a special highway
patrolman injured while in the course of his employment.
Therefore, your question 1is answered in the negative.

We are enclosing copiles of our Opinions Nos.
0-1967 and 0-2951, which hold that a Commissioners' Court
has no authority to pay the hospital and doctor bills of
a deputy sheriff and of a constable who were injured while
In line of dAuty.

SUMMARY

The Commisaioners' Court of Bowile County
does not have authority to pay hospital and
doctor bills of & speclal highway patrolman
vho ves injured while in the course of his em-
p1§£ment. Const. Art. III, Sects. 52 and 53;
G. H. & 8. A. Ry. Co. v. Uvalde County, 167
3. W. 28 305.

 Yours very trulr;
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

By '
W, T. Williams
Aasistant
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